ORDER OF WORSHIP
October 28, 2018

“Put on the full armor of God, so that you can take your stand against the devil’s
schemes.”  Ephesians 6:11

WELCOME/ANNOUNCEMENT

PRELUDE Hand Bells:

CALL TO WORSHIP
INVOCATIONAL PRAYER

HYMN OF PRAISE
GREET ONE ANOTHER

CAROL CHOIR
CHILDREN’S MESSAGE
HYMN OF PREPARATION

(PRAYER CARDS may be passed to the ushers at the end of the aisles)

MORNING PRAYER
STEWARDSHIP MOMENT

“There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy”

“Let Us Rejoice”

“Soldiers of Christ, Arise”

“The Whistle Song”

“Who Is on the Lord’s Side?”

GIVING OF HIS TITHES AND OUR OFFERINGS

OFFERTORY Chancel Choir — “God Speaking”

DOXOLOGY

PRAYER OF DEDICATION
SCRIPTURE READING
MESSAGE

HYMN OF RESPONSE

BENEDICTION

POSTLUDE

Ephesians 6:10-20
“Spiritual Warfare 101”

“Onward, Christian Soldiers”

“The Battle Belongs to the Lord”

(Blue 723)

(Blue 674)

(Red #95)

(Pg. 1824)

(Blue 731)

Collins

Check our website, www.stpaulsbrick.org for last week’s message Connectivity — If not just for Wi-Fi!”

OUR GREETERS FOR TODAY’S SERVICES ARE:

9:00am: Ray and Lourdes Pallen

10:45am: Mary Burns and Khaleel Russamano

ACOLYTES: Bryan and Emily Chadwick

THE FLOWERS ON THE ALTAR given in Celebration of

Lois Folla’s Birthday

~ ALTAR IS IN THE NARTHEX.

JE\

=

“»  We invite you to celebrate an event or remember loved
ones by dedicating a flower arrangement to them. We
% all enjoy fresh flowers at our service each Sunday, and you are

¢

; THE SIGN UP CHART FOR THE FLOWERS ON THE

T, M, ERNERNERNENG L Nmecum

) welcome to take them home after the second service. The flowers )

cost $25.00. We ask that you please use the envelopes provided
for your payment when you sign up. Payment must be received to

order flowers.
| Thank you.

LARGE PRINT HYMNALS are available. Please see an usher.
Equipment is also available to assist you in hearing the services. If this

would benefit you, please speak to an usher.

HELP US MINISTER TO YOU!

If you or anyone you know is ill or going into the hospital please call

the Church office and let us know 732-458-2080.

October is

o0
37

APPRECIATION MONTH

Don’t forget
to tell
Pastor Al
how much you
appreciate
him!

Our weekly events are updated frequently to keep you posted on the happenings of the church.

https://www.facebook.com/stpaulsbrick/

Find us on
facebook


http://www.stpaulsbrick.org/
https://www.facebook.com/stpaulsbrick/

THIS WEEKS EVENTS

SUNDAY 10/28
MONDAY 10/29
TUESDAY 10/30
WEDNESDAY 10/31
THURSDAY 11/01
FRIDAY 11/02
SATURDAY 11/03
2 N
SETCLDCKSEACK" 2_
RS o 3,
SUNDAY 11/04
Al Sainty Sunda,,

9:00AM
9:00
9:00
9:00
10:10
10:45
10:45
6:00PM
6:00
8:00

TRADITIONAL WORSHIP SERVICE - SANCTUARY
CHILDCARE- RM 2

SUNDAY SCHOOL K- HIGH SCHOOL

YOUNG ADULT SUNDAY SCHOOL

BAKED POTATO LUNCHEON — NORCROSS HALL
CONTEMPORARY WORSHIP SERVICE

ADULT BIBLE STUDY — YOUTH ROOM

YOUTH GROUP - YOUTH ROOM

PASTOR’S BIBLE STUDY - LIBRARY
ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS — NORCROSS HALL

Church Office Hours: Monday — Friday, 9:00am — 4:30pm

6:00PM
7:00
7:00

NOON
7:00

6:00AM
10:00
4:30PM
6:00
6:00
6:00
7:00
7:30

6:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:00
8:00

8:30AM
6:00PM
7:00

7:00AM
10:00

9:00AM
9:00
9:00
9:00
10:10
10:45
10:45
6:00PM
6:00
8:00

STRONGER HEARTS FOR CHRIST — NORCROSS
PRAYER AVALANCHE — CHAPEL
BIBLE STUDY - STAFF LOUNGE

BULLETIN ANNOUNCEMENTS DUE
MEN’S PRAYER GROUP

MEN’'S BREAKFAST

THE QUILTERS - YOUTH ROOM

CHERUB CHOIR - 4 YR TO 15T GRADE
VOLLEYBALL — NORCORSS HALL

HANDBELL CHOIR- MUSIC ROOM

SENIOR HIGH YOUTH GROUP — YOUTH ROOM
MID-WEEK WORSHIP — YOUTH ROOM

PRAISE TEAM PRACTICE - SANCTUARY

STRONGER HEARTS FOR CHRIST- NORCROSS
TRUELIFE YOUTH GROUP — YOUTH ROOM

BOY SCOUTS TROOP #33 — NORCROSS HALL
ADULT BIBLE STUDY - LIBRARY

CAROL CHOIR - 2™ GRADE TO 5™ GRADE
CELEBRATION CHOIR - 6™ GRADE TO 12™ GRADE
CHANCEL CHOIR- MUSIC ROOM - 10™ GR.- ADULT

BULLETIN TEAM — CHURCH OFFICE
BOW MAKING PARTY - LIBRARY
FRIDAY NIGHT BIBLE STUDY - LIBRARY

MEN’S DISCIPLE — YOUTH ROOM
BAKED POTATO LUNCHEON SET-UP

TRADITIONAL WORSHIP SERVICE - SANCTUARY
CHILDCARE- RM 2

SUNDAY SCHOOL K- HIGH SCHOOL

YOUNG ADULT SUNDAY SCHOOL

FELLOWSHIP — NORCROSS HALL
CONTEMPORARY WORSHIP SERVICE

ADULT BIBLE STUDY — YOUTH ROOM

YOUTH GROUP - YOUTH ROOM

PASTOR'’S BIBLE STUDY - LIBRARY
ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS — NORCROSS HALL
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Saint Paul’s Church
A United Methodist Congregation

Our Purpose is to:
Praise God through worship,
Grow as disciples through study,
Share our faith through testimony, and
Serve others through ministry.

(732) 458-2080 Church
(732) 458-2004 The Mustard Seed Preschool
www.stpaulsbrick.org



RECORD OF FAITHFULNESS
October 21, 2018

Worship Attendance Last Sunday 186

Sunday School 43

Giving Current Expenses Mortgage Giving
Received last Week $16,636 $1,123
Need per Week $9,348

The amount shown as Received last Week includes offerings received at last
week’s Sunday services. Note: envelope giving includes only the amount on
the TITHE/UNIFIED line.

MORTGAGE UPDATE:
The mortgage balance as of October 1, 2018 is $847,160

Communications

E-Mail Announcements and Prayer Requests
If you would like to be on the church e-mail list to receive announcements,
reminders of upcoming events and prayer requests, e-mail your information to
penrodt@Comcast.net.

All  Circuit Rider articles should be emailed to Nancy Penrod at
penrodt@Comcast.net. If you do not have access to a computer you can drop it
off in the office or call Nancy at 732 458-7641. All articles should be sent to
Nancy by the 10" of the month prior to publication.

Bulletin Notices-All information to be included in the Bulletin is due to the church
office by Tuesday at Noon. If you have access to e-mail, please send your Bulletin
announcement via e-mail to Office@stpaulsbrick.org.

PASTORAL STAFE
Alan Darby

Hector Meza

Barbara Estelle

Judy Propert, Janet Post
Cathy Applegate, Pam Snyder
Peggy Blomquist, Judy and Bill Propert Congregational Care
Melissa Jensen Office@stpaulsbrick.org Administrative Asst.
Bill Nadler, Gary Deal, Kim Gavaletz, Mike Jensen, Al Primrose, Kevin Albora Sextons

PastorAl@stpaulsbrick.org Pastor
Hector.Meza@stpaulsbrick.org Dir. Of Youth Ministries
Bestelle@stpaulsbrick.org Dir. Music/Organist

Choir Directors
Choral Accompanists

Website Address:
Church Office

http://www.stpaulsbrick.org
Office @stpaulsbrick.org

MISSIONARIES

Andy & Lizet Bowen andy.bowen@wgm.org Paraguay
Joy Phillips Joy.Phillips@wgm.org Kenya
Billy and Joanna Coppedge Uganda
Step of Faith stepoffaithministries.org Haiti

Homemade Baked Goods are

big sellers!

FPlease consider donating one
baked itewm to THW'=s Annual
Holiday Shoppe to bhe held
Saturday, November 179 from
10-Zpm. S3weet treats mway be
brought in on Fridavy, HNowv
1% after Ipm or Saturday,

Nowv 17 hefore 10am.

Thank wyoul

The Sight and Sound Bus Trip

The Sight and Sound Bus Trip to go see “Jesus!” will be
leaving from St. Paul’s Parking Lot November 7™ Please be at
Church by 8:00am Sharp
Thank you!
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REGISTRATION IS OPEN

Please join us and REGISTER online for your Legacy Pictorial at
www.church-directories.com for our new directory.

You may also REGISTER at Church after both services.
More information to follow.

You may also call Lois Folla at 732-598-5026 to REGISTER over
the phone, using her computer.

Dates and Times to choose from are:

¢ Tuesday, October 30, from 2 PM -9 PM

e Wednesday, October 31, from 2 PM -9 PM

e Tuesday, November 27, from 2 PM -9 PM

e Wednesday November 28, from 2 PM -9 PM
e Thursday, November 29, from 2 PM -9 PM

¢ Friday November 30, from 2 PM -9 PM

e Saturday, December 1, from 10 AM —4 PM

St Paul’s welcomes church members, attendees, as well as
extended family & friends who may want professional pictures
taken. All will receive a complimentary photo and will have the
opportunity to purchase a package if desired.

- If you do not wish to be added to the directory, please just let
Legacy know at your appointment.

- If you choose to be in the church directory, you will receive
one.

Mustard Seed Pre-School Update

We currently have three children enrolled for three half days at The
Mustard Seed Preschool. We are working on the alphabet one letter
at a time. This week was letter B week. We made biscuits and bear
puppets. We sampled banana bread and ate different berries.
Bubbles and balloons were a favorite during play time. Along with all
this fun there was time for math and letter practice. It was a busy
week!

Please keep us in your prayers as we continue to grow our school and
have fun with the children.

Donna Ferguson

HAVE ANY “HIGHER” END JEWELRY? DONATE IT TO
AN EVEN “HIGHER” CAUSE!

Please help make the UMW Holiday Shoppe & Attic Sale a BIGGER success this
year by donating your nicer, unwanted jewelry.

Every little bit helps! Perhaps you have jewelry gifts you’ve never worn. They'll
make perfect gifts for someone else and your donation will help support the
many UMW mission projects. ltems may be brought to church on November
16" between 11am and 6pm.

Thank you for helping us to help others.



November Dinner

Night Out
When: Saturday, November 10,

2018

Where: Norcross Hall
Time: 6:00 pm

Cost: Donation at the door

MENUS>

Italian Night

Meatballs and Pasta, Sausage and Peppers,
Bread, & Butter, Salad, Dessert

@ Bow and Wreath Prep Party! @

Friday, November 2" 6:00pm-9:00pm

Come one, Come all!
Bow and Wreath Prep Party!
We need your hands, for removal of tags, bows for wreaths, etc.
Also bring a smile, and a festive heart!
Please meet us in library. We will work from 6:00-9:00pm.

Burgers and sides will be served.



