ORDER OF WORSHIP October 28, 2018

"Put on the full armor of God, so that you can take your stand against the devil's schemes." Ephesians 6:11

WELCOME/ANNOUNCEMENT

PRELUDE Hand Bells: "There's a Wideness in God's Mercy"

"Let Us Rejoice"

CALL TO WORSHIP

INVOCATIONAL PRAYER

HYMN OF PRAISE "Soldiers of Christ, Arise" (Blue 723)

GREET ONE ANOTHER

CAROL CHOIR "The Whistle Song"

CHILDREN'S MESSAGE

HYMN OF PREPARATION "Who Is on the Lord's Side?" (Blue 674)

(PRAYER CARDS may be passed to the ushers at the end of the aisles)

MORNING PRAYER

STEWARDSHIP MOMENT

GIVING OF HIS TITHES AND OUR OFFERINGS

OFFERTORY Chancel Choir - "God Speaking"

DOXOLOGY (Red #95)

PRAYER OF DEDICATION

SCRIPTURE READING Ephesians 6:10-20 (Pg. 1824)

MESSAGE "Spiritual Warfare 101"

HYMN OF RESPONSE "Onward, Christian Soldiers" (Blue 731)

BENEDICTION

POSTLUDE "The Battle Belongs to the Lord" Collins

OUR GREETERS FOR TODAY'S SERVICES ARE:

9:00am: Ray and Lourdes Pallen

10:45am: Mary Burns and Khaleel Russamano

ACOLYTES: Bryan and Emily Chadwick

THE FLOWERS ON THE ALTAR given in Celebration of Lois Folla's Birthday

THE SIGN UP CHART FOR THE FLOWERS ON THE ALTAR IS IN THE NARTHEX.

We invite you to celebrate an event or remember loved ones by dedicating a flower arrangement to them. We

all enjoy *fresh flowers* at our service each Sunday, and you are welcome to take them home after the second service. The flowers cost \$25.00. We ask that you please use the envelopes provided for your payment when you sign up. Payment must be received to order flowers.

Thank you.

LARGE PRINT HYMNALS are available. Please see an usher. Equipment is also available to assist you in hearing the services. If this would benefit you, please speak to an usher.

HELP US MINISTER TO YOU!

If you or anyone you know is ill or going into the hospital please call the Church office and let us know 732-458-2080.



Don't forget to tell Pastor Al how much you appreciate him!

facebook

Our weekly events are updated frequently to keep you posted on the happenings of the church. https://www.facebook.com/stpaulsbrick/

THIS WEEKS EVENTS

	SUNDAY	10/28	9:00AM 9:00 9:00 9:00 10:10 10:45 10:45 6:00PM 6:00 8:00	TRADITIONAL WORSHIP SERVICE - SANCTUARY CHILDCARE- RM 2 SUNDAY SCHOOL K- HIGH SCHOOL YOUNG ADULT SUNDAY SCHOOL BAKED POTATO LUNCHEON - NORCROSS HALL CONTEMPORARY WORSHIP SERVICE ADULT BIBLE STUDY - YOUTH ROOM YOUTH GROUP - YOUTH ROOM PASTOR'S BIBLE STUDY - LIBRARY ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS - NORCROSS HALL
Church Office Hours: Monday – Friday, 9:00am – 4:30pm				
	MONDAY	10/29	6:00PM 7:00 7:00	STRONGER HEARTS FOR CHRIST – NORCROSS PRAYER AVALANCHE – CHAPEL BIBLE STUDY - STAFF LOUNGE
	TUESDAY	10/30	NOON 7:00	BULLETIN ANNOUNCEMENTS DUE MEN'S PRAYER GROUP
	WEDNESDAY	10/31	6:00AM 10:00 4:30PM 6:00 6:00 6:00 7:00 7:30	MEN'S BREAKFAST THE QUILTERS - YOUTH ROOM CHERUB CHOIR – 4 YR TO 1 ST GRADE VOLLEYBALL – NORCORSS HALL HANDBELL CHOIR- MUSIC ROOM SENIOR HIGH YOUTH GROUP – YOUTH ROOM MID-WEEK WORSHIP – YOUTH ROOM PRAISE TEAM PRACTICE - SANCTUARY
	THURSDAY	11/01	6:00 7:00 7:00 7:00 7:00 7:00 8:00	STRONGER HEARTS FOR CHRIST- NORCROSS TRUELIFE YOUTH GROUP – YOUTH ROOM BOY SCOUTS TROOP #33 – NORCROSS HALL ADULT BIBLE STUDY - LIBRARY CAROL CHOIR – 2^{nd} GRADE TO 5^{TH} GRADE CELEBRATION CHOIR – 6^{TH} GRADE TO 12^{TH} GRADE CHANCEL CHOIR- MUSIC ROOM – 10^{TH} GR ADULT
	FRIDAY	11/02	8:30AM 6:00PM 7:00	BULLETIN TEAM – CHURCH OFFICE BOW MAKING PARTY - LIBRARY FRIDAY NIGHT BIBLE STUDY - LIBRARY
	SATURDAY FACKI SET CLOCKS BACK I SET CLOCKS BACK I SET CLOCKS BACK I SATURDAY NIGHT	11/03	7:00AM 10:00	MEN'S DISCIPLE – YOUTH ROOM BAKED POTATO LUNCHEON SET-UP
	AU Saints S	11/04 unda s	9:00AM 9:00 9:00 9:00 10:10 10:45 10:45	TRADITIONAL WORSHIP SERVICE - SANCTUARY CHILDCARE- RM 2 SUNDAY SCHOOL K- HIGH SCHOOL YOUNG ADULT SUNDAY SCHOOL FELLOWSHIP – NORCROSS HALL CONTEMPORARY WORSHIP SERVICE ADULT BIBLE STUDY – YOUTH ROOM

6:00PM YOUTH GROUP - YOUTH ROOM

PASTOR'S BIBLE STUDY - LIBRARY

ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS - NORCROSS HALL

6:00

8:00



Saint Paul's Church A United Methodist Congregation

Our Purpose is to:

Praise God through worship, Grow as disciples through study, Share our faith through testimony, and Serve others through ministry.

(732) 458-2080 Church (732) 458-2004 The Mustard Seed Preschool www.stpaulsbrick.org

RECORD OF FAITHFULNESS October 21, 2018

Worship Attendance Last Sunday 186

Sunday School 43

Giving Current Expenses Mortgage Giving

Received last Week \$16,636 \$1,123

Need per Week \$9,348

The amount shown as **Received last Week** includes offerings received at last week's Sunday services. Note: envelope giving includes only the amount on the TITHE/UNIFIED line.

MORTGAGE UPDATE:

The mortgage balance as of October 1, 2018 is \$847,160

Communications

E-Mail Announcements and Prayer Requests

If you would like to be on the church e-mail list to receive announcements, reminders of upcoming events and prayer requests, e-mail your information to penrodt@Comcast.net.

All Circuit Rider articles should be emailed to Nancy Penrod at penrodt@Comcast.net. If you do not have access to a computer you can drop it off in the office or call Nancy at 732 458-7641. All articles should be sent to Nancy by the 10th of the month prior to publication.

Bulletin Notices-All information to be included in the Bulletin is due to the church office by <u>Tuesday at Noon.</u> If you have access to e-mail, please send your Bulletin announcement via e-mail to **Office@stpaulsbrick.org.**

PASTORAL STAFF

Alan Darby PastorAl@stpaulsbrick.org Pastor Hector, Meza@stpaulsbrick.org Hector Meza Dir. Of Youth Ministries Bestelle@stpaulsbrick.org Barbara Estelle Dir. Music/Organist Choir Directors Judy Propert, Janet Post Cathy Applegate, Pam Snyder Choral Accompanists Peggy Blomquist, Judy and Bill Propert Congregational Care Melissa Jensen Office@stpaulsbrick.org Administrative Asst. Bill Nadler, Gary Deal, Kim Gavaletz, Mike Jensen, Al Primrose, Kevin Albora Sextons

Website Address: http://www.stpaulsbrick.org
Church Office Office@stpaulsbrick.org

MISSIONARIES

Andy & Lizet Bowen andy.bowen@wgm.org
Joy.Phillips@wgm.org
Billy and Joanna Coppedge
Step of Faith
Stepoffaithministries.org
Paraguay
Kenya
Uganda
Haiti

Homemade Baked Goods are

big sellers!

Please consider donating one baked item to UMW's Annual Holiday Shoppe to be held Saturday, November 17th from 10-2pm. Sweet treats may be brought in on Friday, Nov 16th after 3pm or Saturday, Nov 17th before 10am.

Thank you!

5/ 8 C/ 60 ALZ E

The Sight and Sound Bus Trip

The Sight and Sound Bus Trip to go see "Jesus!" will be leaving from St. Paul's Parking Lot **November 7**th Please be at Church by **8:00am** Sharp
Thank you!





Please join us and **REGISTER online** for your Legacy Pictorial at **www.church-directories.com** for our new directory.

You may also **REGISTER at Church** after both services. More information to follow.

You may also call Lois Folla at 732-598-5026 to REGISTER over the phone, using her computer.

Dates and Times to choose from are:

- Tuesday, October 30, from 2 PM 9 PM
- Wednesday, October 31, from 2 PM 9 PM
- Tuesday, November 27, from 2 PM 9 PM
- Wednesday November 28, from 2 PM 9 PM
- Thursday, November 29, from 2 PM 9 PM
- Friday November 30, from 2 PM 9 PM
- Saturday, December 1, from 10 AM 4 PM

St Paul's welcomes church members, attendees, as well as extended family & friends who may want professional pictures taken. All will receive a complimentary photo and will have the opportunity to purchase a package if desired.

- If you do not wish to be added to the directory, please just let Legacy know at your appointment.
 - If you choose to be in the church directory, you will receive one.

Mustard Seed Pre-School Update

We currently have three children enrolled for three half days at The Mustard Seed Preschool. We are working on the alphabet one letter at a time. This week was letter B week. We made biscuits and bear puppets. We sampled banana bread and ate different berries. Bubbles and balloons were a favorite during play time. Along with all this fun there was time for math and letter practice. It was a busy week!

Please keep us in your prayers as we continue to grow our school and have fun with the children.

Donna Ferguson



HAVE ANY "HIGHER" END JEWELRY? DONATE IT TO AN EVEN "HIGHER" CAUSE!

Please help make the UMW Holiday Shoppe & Attic Sale a BIGGER success this year by donating your nicer, unwanted jewelry.

Every little bit helps! Perhaps you have jewelry gifts you've never worn. They'll make perfect gifts for someone else and your donation will help support the many UMW mission projects. Items may be brought to church on November 16th between 11am and 6pm.

Thank you for helping us to help others.

November Dinner

Night Out

When: Saturday, November 10,

2018

Where: Norcross Hall

Time: 6:00 pm

Cost: Donation at the door



Italian Night

Meatballs and Pasta, Sausage and Peppers, Bread, & Butter, Salad, Dessert



Friday, November 2rd 6:00pm-9:00pm

Come one, Come all!

Bow and Wreath Prep Party!

We need your hands, for removal of tags, bows for wreaths, etc.

Also bring a smile, and a festive heart!

Please meet us in library. We will work from 6:00-9:00pm.

Burgers and sides will be served.